

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	Idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	∋ #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





500287087125

06/20/16--01039--012 **30.00

TECRETARY OF STATE

S Warren JUN 2 0 2016

COVER LETTER

Division of Cor	porations		
SUBJECT:	ZERO DAY	ENTERPRISES LLC	
SUBJECT:	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub-	mitted for filing.	
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
		ALIYA ZHETIBAY	
		Name of Person	
	ZE	RO DAY ENTERPRISES LLC	
		Firm/Company	
	3	131 NE 188th ST APT 2-1201	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address	
		AVENTURA, FL 33180	
	,	City/State and Zip Code	
		info@roomsmart.com	-
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notif	neation)
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please ca	all:	
OLEG AK		786 8128999 at ()	
Name o	f Person	Area Code Daytime	e Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the	ne following amount:		
□ \$25.00 Filing Fee	■ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ZERO DAY ENTERPRISES LLC				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1
(Name of the Limited Liability Compa (A Florida Limited l	iny as it now appears on ou Liability Company)	ır records.)	SE 0	n
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company Florida document numberL11000000954	were filed on	01/04/2011	or andressigne	
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:				
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab	ility company here:			
				
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabi			abbreviation "L.L.C."	
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	3131 NE 188th ST AP			
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	AVENTURA, FL 331	80		
	3131 NE 188TH ST A	PT 2-1201		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	AVENTURA, FL 331	80		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)				
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered or registered agent and/or the new registered office address her		records, ente	r the name of t	he new
Name of New Registered Agent:	ALIYA ZHE	TIBAY		
New Registered Office Address:	3131 NE 188TH ST	Г АРТ 2-1201		
-	Enter Florida stre	eet address		
	AVENΓURA	, Florida _	33180	
	City		Zip Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	BAZUYEU, YAHOR	3 FOUNDERS, UNIT 11B	
		PLAYA BLANCA RESORT	■ Remove
		11111 PA	☐ Change
MGR	KULIKOV, MICHAEL	125 BRIGHTON 11TH ST	□ Add
		APT 6H	■ Remove
		BROOKLYN, NY 11235	☐ Change
MGR	ALIYA ZHETIBAY	3131 NE 188TH ST APT 2-1201	■ Add
		AVENTURA, FL 33180	□ Remove
			Change
MGR	OLEG AKSYONOV	19195 MYSTIC POINTE DR	
		APT 1504	□ Remove
		AVENTURA, FL 33180	Change
			Add
			□ Remove
			3 = 0 Add 1
			Remove.
			OF S A Change

J		nter change(s) here: (Attach additional shee	
	·		
			
 			
,			
 			
			
n effective da ote: If the di cument's ef	late inserted in this block doe ffective date on the Departme	ific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirer int of State's records. tive date, but not an effective time, at	ments, this date will not be listed a
	JUNE 16	2016	~2
ted		,; (Ill) (The second secon
	Signatu	re of a member or authorized representative of a mem	ber AP 3
		ALIYA ZHETIBAY	Tig 70 C
_		Typed or printed name of signee	STATE ORID
		Page 3 of 3	≯

Filing Fee: \$25.00

MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF MEMBERS OF

ZERO DAY ENTERPRISES LLC

The special meeting of the Members of ZERO DAY ENTERPRISES LLC (the "Limited Liability Company") was held on the date and time and at the place set forth in the written waiver of notice signed by the Members, fixing such time and place, and prefixed to the minutes of this meeting.

The meeting was called to order by <u>Yahor Bazuyeu</u>, the Managing Member of the Limited Liability Company. There were present at the meeting:

Yahor Bazuyeu, Managing Member

Michael Kulikov, Managing Member

Upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, it was

being all the Members of the Limited Liability Company.

POR THE 20 P U: UI TO STATE AND A PERSON OF STATE AND A PERSON OF

RESOLVED, that

Yahor Bazuyeu, being the owner of 50 units of the Limited Liability Company, comprising 50 percent of the issued units, hereby sells unto Aliya Zhetibay those 50 units on this day, June 16, 2016, for an agreed upon price of \$1.00 (One Dollar). Michael Kulikov, being the owner of 50 units of the Limited Liability Company, comprising 50 percent of the issued units, hereby sells unto Oleg Aksyonov those 50 units on this day, June 16, 2016, for an agreed upon price of \$1.00 (One Dollar). Upon execution of this transaction, this 16th day of June, 2016, Aliya Zhetibay is the owner of 50 units of the Limited Liability Company, Oleg Aksyonov is the owner of 50 units of the Limited Liability Company.

There being no further business to come before the meeting, upon motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, the meeting was adjourned.

Yahor Bazuyeu, Managing Member

Michael Kulikov, Managing Member

WAIVER OF NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF MEMBERS OF

ZERO DAY ENTERPRISES LLC

We, the undersigned, being all of the Members of ZERO DAY ENTERPRISES LLC (the "Limited Liability Company"), hereby agree and consent that the special meeting of the Members of the Limited Liability Company be held on the date and time and at the place designated hereunder, and do hereby waive all notice whatsoever of such meeting and of any adjournment or adjournments thereof.

We do further agree and consent that any and all lawful business may be transacted at such meeting or at any adjournment or adjournments thereof, any Member present may deem as advisable thereat. Any business transacted at such meeting or at any adjournment or adjournments thereof shall be as valid and legal and of the same force and effect as if such meeting or adjourned meeting were held after notice.

Place of Meeting: Aventura, Florida Date of Meeting: June 16, 2016 Time of Meeting: 9:00 A.M.

Dated: 06/16/2016

Yahor Bazuyeu, Managing Member

ille L

Michael Kulikov, Managing Member

FILED

ZEE IN 20 P W W